&< DINI ARGED

_ A RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS COMPARMNY

PBlI INOX PBI SERIES SINGLE-CELL PLATFORMS

Stainless Steel. Load cell in Aluminium. IP65
protection rating.

Precision class C3.

Small and medium capacity electronic platforms

with a stainless steel surface having a precise
and sturdy structure. Suitable for creating scales
and automatic weight checking systems for all
industrial and commercial applications. The
standard version is provided with approved load
cell.

ENVIRONMENT: CORROSIVE

The best solution
for advanced industrial
applications



I TECHNICAL FEATURES

® Functions with a “single point” 350 Ohm aluminium load cell, in stainless steel hermetic cover, approved according to OIML R60 C3
standards (3000 divisions), IP65 protection degree.
® Stainless steel tubular structure, with adjustable resting feet and level.
e Fitted with stainless steel loading surface.
e Up to 15 Vdc power supply.
® 3m shielded cable for connection to the indicator.
e Upon request:
- platform calibration service with weight indicator;
- 3000e CE-M approval, to be combined always to the calibration service;
- support column for indicator.

I SUPPORT BRACKETS AND COLUMNS

e Example of use with bracket, attached column or floor column.




I VERSIONS

Available versions

Codice
PBTI6
PBTI15
PBTI30
PBKI6
PBKI115
PBKI30
PBKI160
PBQI30
PBQI60
PBQI150
PBMI30
PBMI60
PBMI150
PBXI160
PBX1150
PBXI1300
PBY160
PBYI150
PBY1300

(*) Divisions obtainable only with the relative options, in combination with Dini Argeo weight indicator.

I xwxh
(mm)
300x300x130
300x300x130
300x300x130
300x400x140
300x400x140
300x400x140
300x400x140
400x400x140
400x400x140
400x400x140
400x500x140
400x500x140
400x500x140
600x600x165
600x600x165
600x600x165
600x800x170
600x800x170
600x800x170

Max
(kg)

15
30

15
30
60
30
60
150
30
60
150
60
150
300
60
150
300
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20
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DINI ARGEQ WEIGHING DINI ARGEO

INSTRUMENTS Ltd OCEANIA
Australi

DINI ARGEO DINI ARGEC

DINI ARGEO
GMEH UK Ltd

FRANCE sarl
France

COMPANY HEADQUARTERS

Via Della Fisica, 20

41042 Spe di Fiorano Madena - Italy
Tel. +39.0536 843418

SERVICE ASSISTANCE
SALES AND TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE SERVICE

All the specifications and images can be subject to variations and upgrades without prior notice.




