

# PBI\_INOX

## PBI SERIES SINGLE-CELL PLATFORMS







**Stainless** Steel. Load cell in **Aluminium**. **IP65** protection rating.

Precision class C3.

Small and medium capacity electronic platforms with a stainless steel surface having a precise and sturdy structure. Suitable for creating scales and automatic weight checking systems for all industrial and commercial applications. The standard version is provided with approved load cell.

**ENVIRONMENT: CORROSIVE** 

The best solution for advanced industrial applications

## **TECHNICAL FEATURES**

- Functions with a "single point" 350 Ohm aluminium load cell, in stainless steel hermetic cover, approved according to OIML R60 C3 standards (3000 divisions), IP65 protection degree.
- Stainless steel tubular structure, with adjustable resting feet and level.
- Fitted with stainless steel loading surface.
- Up to 15 Vdc power supply.
- 3m shielded cable for connection to the indicator.
- Upon request:
  - platform calibration service with weight indicator;
  - 3000e CE-M approval, to be combined always to the calibration service;
  - support column for indicator.

### **SUPPORT BRACKETS AND COLUMNS**

• Example of use with bracket, attached column or floor column.







Available versions				
	l x w x h	Max	d	M
Codice	(mm)	(kg)	(g)	(g)*
PBTI6	300x300x130	6	2	-
PBTI15	300x300x130	15	5	5
PBTI30	300x300x130	30	10	10
PBK16	300x400x140	6	2	-
PBKI15	300x400x140	15	5	5
PBKI30	300x400x140	30	10	10
PBK160	300x400x140	60	20	20
PBQI30	400x400x140	30	10	10
PBQ160	400x400x140	60	20	20
PBQI150	400x400x140	150	50	50
PBMI30	400x500x140	30	10	10
PBMI60	400x500x140	60	20	20
PBMI150	400x500x140	150	50	50
PBXI60	600x600x165	60	20	20
PBXI150	600x600x165	150	50	50
PBXI300	600x600x165	300	100	100
PBYI60	600x800x170	60	20	20
PBYI150	600x800x170	150	50	50
PBYI300	600x800x170	300	100	100

<sup>(\*)</sup> Divisions obtainable only with the relative options, in combination with Dini Argeo weight indicator.





DINI ARGEO FRANCE sarl France DINI ARGEO GMBH Germany

DINI ARGEO UK Ltd United Kingdom DINI ARGEO WEIGHING INSTRUMENTS Ltd China DINI ARGEO OCEANIA Australia



#### **COMPANY HEADQUARTERS**

Via Della Fisica, 20 41042 Spezzano di Fiorano Modena - Italy Tel. +39.0536 843418

#### SERVICE ASSISTANCE

Via Dell'Elettronica, 15 41042 Spezzano di Fiorano Modena - Italy Tel. +39.0536 921784

-	
	SALES AND TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE SERVICE